P R O D U C T  D AT A  S H E E T
ACTUATOR
LA12
Features:
• 12/24 V DC permanent magnetic motor
• Max. thrust 750 N
• Duty cycle up to 100% at 20°C ambient
 temperature (see duty cycle graphs)

• The maximum working voltage for the LA12 (24 V motor) is 28 V and 14 V for the LA12 (12 V motor)
LA12
Ordering example:
Cable:
IP version:
Motor:
Stroke length:
0 = IP51
1 = IP65
2 = IP66
8 = IP66 ATEX Zone 21 and 22
12 = 12 V DC
24 = 24 V DC
12 2 M 00 1 100 24 0 4
With reed:
2 = 3-core stereo jack black straight 2,3 m
3 = 3-core black straight 0,75 m
4 = 4-core black straight 0,75 m
A = DESKLINE cable 2,06 m
C = DESKLINE cable 1,56 m
E = DESKLINE cable 0,66 m
Spindle type:
0 0
Positioning:
Back fixture type:
Actuator type: LA12
1 = 01
2 = 02
1 = 2 mm pitch
2 = 4 mm pitch
3 = 6 mm pitch
With potentiometer:
0 = 5-core black straight 0,93 m
Not used
Without reed:
0 = Black straight 0,75 m (2-core)
1 = Jack black straight 2,3 m (2-core)
X = Special cable
0 = none
R = Reed switch (3-core) 4 pulses per rev.
M = Reed switch (4-core) 4 pulses per rev.
P = Potentiometer (5-core)
D = Reed switch for DESKLINE cable - 2 pulses per rev.
T = Reed switch (3-core) 10 pulses per rev.
E = Reed switch (4-core) 10 pulses per rev.
Note: Positioning / cable choice
When 0 choose cable 0 or 1
When R choose cable 2 or 3 (customer shall specify which cable)
When M choose cable 4
When Potentiometer choose cable 0 (with potentiometer MAX. Stroke length 100mm)
When D choose cable A, C or E
When T choose cable 2 eller 3
When E choose cable 4
040, 070, 100, 130 = standard stroke length
XXX = special
Direction of travelDirection of travel
LINAK A/S
LA12dir001A
STANDARD REVERSED
 Beware of the direction of travel when ordering LA12 with Jack Plug, or DESKLINE® cable.
Actuator with potentiometer
• The built-in 10k. sliding potentiometer makes it possible to decide the position of the actuator. A 1k. dropping resistor has
 been mounted to protect the potentiometer against overload. Defl ection is from 0k. + the dropping resistor’s = 1k.
 (retracted position) to 10k. + 1k. (extended position). The absolute tolerance of the potentiometer is ± / 20%.
• The stroke length is limited to maximum 100 mm. With a stroke length of less than 100 mm the maximum potentiometer
 defl ection will be correspondingly reduced: a stroke length of 70mm gives a defl ection of 70/100 = 70 % defl ection =
 7k. + 1k. = 8k. (extended position).
• 930 mm straight 5-core cable: red, blue, yellow, green and black.
• The maximum permissible effect of the potentiometer is 0.1 W.
• The actuator, i.e. the motor and the potentiometer are connected as illustrated below: